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General Grading and Drainage Notes
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PHOTOGRAPHE.

PHOTOGRAPH-A
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PARKING LOT

PHOTOGRAPH-C

SEE CIVIL SHEET C101 FOR
FULL EXTENT OF SITE DEMOLITION.

JE T

hl
|
|
L_

EXISTNGSTRUCTURE
HLLCREST ELEMENTARY

“PARTIAL BASEMENT
FULFRSTH

UL FRST FL
FULLSECON

SEE CIVIL SHEET C101 FOR
FULL EXTENT OF SITE DENOLITION.

PARKNG LOT

LOCATION OF EXISTING SIGN. :
/ SEE DETAIL ASOVE 20101

A

é

TILLMAN ROAD

=300

ID Demolition Site Plan

General Demolition Notes

‘THE OIWNER SHALL HAVE FIRST RIGHT OF
REFUSAL OF ALL ITEMS REMOVED FROM THE
BULLDING. ITEMS NOT WANTED BY OWNER
SHALL BECOME PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR
AND SHALL BE DISPOSED OF LEGALLY OFF
SITE.

FAILURE OF AFFECTED TRADES TO
RECOGNIZE DEMOLITION AS A COMPONENT OF
ASYSTEM SHALL NOT BE CAUSE FOR AN

ALLEXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN 1S FOR
REPRESENTATION PURPOSES ONLY.
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY CONDITIONS
AND ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION T0 88
DEMOLISHEL

CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL INCIDENTAL
TTENS SURFACE MOUNTED TO WALLS,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EMERGENCY
LIGHTS, SIGNAGE, ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS,
ETC
CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND REPAIR ANY
WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS AFFECTED BY
DEMOLITION.

DISCONNECT AND COMPLETELY RENOVE ALL
CONDUIT, WIRE BOYES, ETC 10 BE RENDERED.

H
E]
8
H
33
El
g
z
3

“THAT EQUIPHENT TO REMAI IS FUNCTIONAL
AFTER DEMOLITION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL DESIGN AND PROVIDE
ALLTEMPORARY SHORING NECESSARY TO
COMPLETE THE WORK,
‘THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE.
FOR AL DEMOLITION AND REWORK TO
ACCOMPLISH THIS PROJECT AS SET FORTH IN
‘THESE DOCUMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
‘TAKE INTO CONSIDERATION ALL SHEETS TO
DETERMINE THE FULL SCOPE OF DEMOLITION
AND REWORK REQUIRED.
PREPARE ALL SALVAGED MATERIALS FOR RE-
INSTALLATION. PROVIDE ANY REQUIRED

RERS, ACCESSORIESOR O]

£
New Construction and Renovation Work for :

Hillcrest Commons

711 E Tillman Rd
Ft Wayne, IN 46816

0 ALLATIY
SEE CIVIL SHEET C101 FOR FULL EXTENT OF XA\
SITE DEMOLITION,

Lo o
FORT WAYNE housing authority

FTls == sl s

O Demolition Notes

DEVOLSH EXISTING STRUCTLRE INENTIRETY. DISASSEIBLE BRICK.
FACIDES WITH CIRE AND SALVAGE 1000 S OF EXISTAVG BRICK
FOR USE N NEWWORK AT PATI0

‘SALUAGE THE GAST STONE SIGNAGE,AS SHON IN THE
PHOTOGRAPHA DN THIS SHEET, REFER T0 ONNER FOR STORAGE
LocATION.

3

EXISTIG COLUUNS AND RALS TOREVAIN, PREP TO RECENE NEW
PAN.

REVOJE HLLCREST LETTERING. PATCHHOLES AND PREP TO
RECEIVE PANT

MARTIN

architects=engineers

DEVOLISH ALL OLD LIGHTING AND PATCH HOLES, PREP TORECENE
PAN.

221 West Baker Street
Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802

pho 260.422.7994
fax 260.426.2067

(CREATE "HLLGREST COMNONS' SIGNAGE WITHI

REVOLE VAN IRQUEEIISPLAY AREA AND PREP TORECENE NEW.
FIBER CEMENT AND SIGNAGE.

ENTIRE SIGN T0 REGEIVE NEWPANT

REPLACE ANY ROTTEN 00D

PATCABITING HOLETOMATCH ENSTIGPATCHES
REPARMETAL STRUCTURE ALCNGB4SEAS ECESSARY : e

ENTIRE SIGN T0 RECENE CLEANING, STRI, PRINING, NEW/ PANT,
ADSEALNG.

REQUING EXSTING ELECTRICAL D ADD PATCH PANEL

[

REVOE PAVEDIGRAVEL APFROACH, PREPARE SITE TORECEIE
NEWWORK,

3 ADDENDUM3 2024-04- 16

5 Checter
T 0040207

D101

DEMOLITION
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- ‘First Floor Plan:

General Notes

ALLWORK SHALL
ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND
LOCAL OR OTHER GOVERNING BODIES’ CODES,
ADDITIONALLY, WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED
INACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE INDUSTRY
STANDARDS OR GUIDELINES.
ALLDIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF
MASONRY, FACE OF EXISTING WALL ANDIOR
FACE OF NEW FRAVING UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

INDICATED DIVENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM
CASUAL FELD OBSERUATIONS NDEXISTHNG
DRAINGS. GENERAL CONTRAL

VEREY AL OWENSINS NP ELDARIOR 10
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY

ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. ALL
CHANGES TO THE WORK SHALL BE APPROVED
BY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER PRIOR TO

PROCEEDI
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING

THE BASIS FOR ADDITIONAL COST REQUESTS.
REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EITHER 2 WOOD.
BLOCKIG NFLLORMETALBACKNG PLATES
SUPPORT OF ALL WALL MOUNTED
EQUIPIENT NELUDNG CABIETRY. OLET
ACCESSORIES, ETC. AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW
FOR PROPER ATTACHMENT, CONTRACTOR TO
FIELD VERIFY THE SCOPE OF WORK.

O Work Description Notes

1 DRVVALL EXPANSION JOINT

2 AL

3 PROVIDE BLOCKING N WALL FOR MALBOX INSTALLATION.

TOMANUFACTURERS REQURENENTS,

RYER APPLIANCES TO BE PROVIDED BY OWNER

New Construction and Renovation Work for :

Hillcrest Commons

711 E Tillman Rd
Ft Wayne, IN 46816

-
FORT WAYNE housing authority

MARTIN

architects=engineers

221 West Baker Street
Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802

pho 260.422.7994
fax 260.426.2067

3 ADDENDUS 224.04-16
7 cPeLEM 5 PMK
SO Fa3086 " 20240207

FIRST FLOOR PLAN
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- 1. ALLWORK SHALL BE PERFORMED N
] 70 R 17411506 ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND
) —— At e T E=== f LOCAL OR OTHER GOVERNING BODIES' CODES.
N & . B ADDITIONALLY. WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED
= 5 Rl — INACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE INDUSTRY
< STANDARDS OR GUIDELINES,
. i . 2 ALLDIENSIONS ARE TO T FAGE OF
? . 2 = MASONRY, FACE OF EXISTING WALL ANDIOR
' OTHERWISE
s ] 3, INDICATED DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM
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K DRAWINGS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO -
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= 1 (CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY -
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Lt General Notes
” TS —
o155 2w, a0 5o oo e [aom | awsss T s L e PrOp—
e i g — b - b\ p— . AGGORDANCE WITH FEDE
k 3 ‘ @ s AL OR OTHER COVERNNG BODIES GODES.
T e ADDITIONALLY, WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED
i H APPL
|3 3 GUIDELINES,
] & 2. ALLDINENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF
5 - MASONRY, FACE OF EXISTING WAL ANDIOR
& FACE OF NEW FRAMING UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWE.
z 3. INDICATED DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM
ERVATIONS AND EXISTING
k € b | stas DRAWINGS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR O
A0, UNITPLAN A (CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY
® RRCHITEGTOF Y DSCREPMCIES ALL
3 ‘CHANGES TO THE WORK SHALL BE APPROVED
i BY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER PRIOR TO =
E PROCEEDING 5
. 4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE bl
ke RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING =
© (CONSTRUCTION EFFORTS OF ALL SUB- o
‘CONTRACTORS, FAILURE TO ANTICIPATE = (7]
CHANGES OF ODCR OIS SHALIOT o = ey
THE BASIS FOR ADDITIONAL COST REQUESTS. S
5. REFER TO FIISH SCHEDULE FOR AGDITIONAL = o
INFORUATION 5}
6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EITHER 2¢WOOD 3
A BLOCKING INFILL OR METAL BACKNG PLATES c
Z &0 FORTHE SUPPORT OF ALL WALL WOUNTED K e
. EQUPHENT INCLUDING CABIETRY, TOLET
< RIS £10 AS REQUIRED TOALLOV = o
5 8 FOR PROPER ATTACHNENT. CONTRACTORTO =4 ©
: FIELDVERIFY THE SCOPE OF WORK. e >
= — rT S , 28
7 3 T g e [ TTl =] 7] <>
& e =4 D s =
i i 2 o 15 @
& ﬁ . S (&) =
H {j} <> Work Description Notes o = T
1 DRIAALL OARSONLONT H I_ - =
= COMPUTER =i
S ROOM = ~
g N } [a5 ]
’ T =
T
61178 Al -
& 2| FORT WAYNE housing authority
H i
H
5| = i THEATER —— ‘
2 I [oz ] el 2
UNIT PLAN A | -6 1 -
Lo ] g
— architects=engineers
221 West Baker Street pho 260.422.7994
I} ‘\\ Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 fax 260.426.2067
= /
H i
5 |
3 ! 0s
3 |
i = :
O

FULLY ACCESSIBLE o T

— 3 ADDENDUM3 224.04-16
g D

)
i38

L] — DS. " CPBILEM 5 Checker
=T = MMISION  F23066 e 2024-0207
7 . A103

s 6.0 i 2917 | | z-918 a0 6-0 40 PSpoTIR 4e0 6.0 40 |20
ot 3 512 5122

N
. 1 Thlrd Floor Plan A103

512

THIRD FLOOR PLAN




F23066  Hilrest Commons

4162024 44722PM

TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE

No. em DESCRIPTION MOUNTING HEIGHT NODEL REUARKS
71| GRABEBAR- CONCEALED MOUNTING 42 X112 DINMETER 35 AFF.TOCENTER [AMERICAN SPECIALTIES ING- 3500 SERIES

T2 | GRABBAR- CONCEALEDMOUNTIG 3 -2 DAMETER 3 AFE TOCENTER [AMERICAN SPECIALTIES INC 3800 ERIES

| e 16142 DINETER W ARFTOCENTER TIES INC -3600 SERES

T4 | MRROR-PLATE GLASS 23 TAFE. IERICAN SPECIALTIES INC -G600-243) 2
5 | TOLETPAERDISPENSER. SURFACE MOWTED | 35754732 15 AFF.TOBOTION [AMERCAN SPECIALTIES ING - 20030

16| sowpoisee SUZ X103 xE 44 ARF.TO CENTER OF OPERAL TIES NG - 20565

17| PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER & WASTE RECEPTACLE | 14-114'x28" x4 448 AFF.TO CENTER OF OPERABLE COVPONENT | AMERICAN SPECIALTIES INC - 046240 '

e | sy usnosposn- SReACEONTED | st e 30 ASF. TOTOP OF DSPOSALDOOR MERCANSPECILTES G- 0434 5
To | swsroseHook S8 X151 2 45 MAKTOTOP 0 Hoo ERCANSPECILTES e -Tte =
o
0| 18" SQUARE TOWELBAR - SUREAGE NOUNTED &L 48 MALTQTOP DERIR |AMERIGAN SPECIATES INC-J360-1 = (7]
| ol St 16 A7, T050TION WERCANSPECATE e -7z ss s <
T8 | SHOWERTURTAIN RO HITH FUANGES DRYE AERICAN SPECTALTIS WG, 121780 § O
N - e o
0| ADAUgER LAY PR COVER LB SEECILTY PRODUCTS 25585 W . S
NI y A 5 =
T | NoTUSED o
i i Q ©
©
e — s A =23
3. REFERTO PLUMBING DRAWINGS = ~
S n S=
= [ £
2 = = ¢
S (&} F S
3 = B
= w
z = <=
2 I X

——————— PANT(PNT) ————=—

PAINT (PNT2)

g f s H ]
N =
FORT WAYNE housing authority
L eoemse | amse s
} — LT $ | N emsTrLON $ FEstrioon $ emsteLoo $ Eﬁégm Jp
1 3‘3ublic RR - West 1 2Pub|ic RR - South 1 1Public RR - East
o e T
'|| I
(MISC-12)
et
P
= - MARTIN
e
Y &
oo | [ Ll architectssengineers
’ L
4 \ 4 H 2 221 West Baker Street pho 260.422.7994.
T Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 fax 260.426.2067
Y PR . oA
o
oARwGIG | et
Swome | &
Seno |0 5 1845E
oups ———7 FIRST FLOOR $ | ") FIRST FLOOR $ FIRST FLOOR 1 FIRST FLOOR
PROVIDE FLLERPANELS A i 100 8758 100 $ i T T M ﬁ
wee | Feorsorcaner var
o750
9 ADA Bathroom - West 8 ADA Bathroom - South ADA Bathroom - East 6 ADA Bathroom - North Lo :
X 0" 3 0" 8= 10" 38" =10 X ThE
)
75 7
X Fse i = 1T T
24 DEEP ROD
(BDRANER w. N i : " "
v SN e 5 J— ot
o I (M| Jooeioum3 s
. . M) 2 DEEP BASE AND
@ Wsc4 coNT iE i SR A
) — Rob b s =) H == — A
] propittyen
3 (CABINET, REMOVABLE. S > .
FIRST FLOX | FIRST FLOOR FIRST FLOOR e e e (B1)BASE
epsE 260 | 1o | & oo zaar | o T I Four i I P s s || R A = i
+ s
Standard Bathroom - East Standard Bathroom - South Standard Bathroom - West Standard Bathroom - North 1 Community Kitchen Elevation
g =10 38 =1-0" 38 =107 38 =100 38" =10 CASEWORK & RESTROOM

ELEVATIONS




F23066  Hilrest Commons
41162024 44720 PM

shominskXTTESAt

24 100D STLD @
wcic

S8 TYPEX
GYPSUM.

BASE - SEE ROOM
FINISH SCHEDULE

NON-RATED INTERIOR PARTITION

1UDS SPACED AT 24" CIC WITH
GYPSUM WALL BOARD BOTH

PLA
'SAVE AS P EXCEPT WITH ACOUSTICAL
BATT INSULATION

GYPCRETE
Ve T8G WOOD SUBFLOORING

1-HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY

(2) LAYERS 112" SHEETROCK FIRECODE
C GYPSUM

n
SRB SOUND VAT
3" LEVELROCK FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT (GYPCRETE)

STEEL JOIST, 18 GAUGE, 24" CIC
USG DGL DRYWALL SUSPENSION SYSTEM

ANV

2) LAYERS /2" SHEETROCK FIRECODE 'C' CORE GYPSUM PANEL

STEEL JOIST. 18 GAUGE, 2¢' CIC.

OO

GYPCRE]
T4G WOOD SUBFLOORING

[— 32" GLASS FIBER INSULATION

F— TRUSS

| E——

1-HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY

RC-1 or EQUIVALEN

2 Flooring Assemblies

-

A
- - A -
|
oWOODSTID @ 15 A 26w0005TUD
CICWITH CAVTY 54” — 261000STLO @
AooUSTCBATT = 2000 ST @ 16
NSULATION L = CCWITHACOUSTIC = PLUVBING PROTECTION
" BATTINSUL. VETAL STRAPS, TYPICAL
= O
b S TVRE N GYPSUM s TvPE
R O WALLBOARD arpsui
s = f WALLBOARD
WALLE0ARD < BASE-SEE ROOM FINSH
= e st s -56€ Ro0M
>4 FINISH SCHEDULE
A -SEE ROOW =
FINISH SCHEDULE iﬁl
secmioy szcron secrion
e ——] L y |
OO
PLAN PLAN BLAN
0.5-H INTERIOR PARTITION 1-HR STAIRWELL 1-HR PLUMBING
0.5-H CORRIDOR PARTITION 1-HR COMMON TO UNIT
7 uL w7
26 HO0D STUDS SPACED AT 15 CC WITH 5" 206000 STUDS WITH G- TYPE € GYPSUM 26VI00D STUDS VITH 5 TVPE X
TVPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD EOT- SES, WALL BOARD BOTH SIDES AND GAVITY GYPSUMWALL BOARD BOTH S0ES
WITH ONE SIDE FASTENED TO STUDS BY 12 ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION

RESILIENT CHANNEL. INCLUDES CAVITY
ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION.
STCRATING : 45

1 Partition Types

et

M wuss
3/¢" LEVELROCK FLOOR UNDERLAYNENT (GYPCRETE)
232 T&G WOOD SUBFLO

3112 GLASS FIBER INSULATION (BATTS)
PARALLEL CHORD WOOD TRUSS 24" CIC

OR

T
/8" SHEETROCK FIRECODE 'C' CORE GYPSUM PANEL

STAGGERED @ 8" 0.C.
ST GYPSUM
/ WALLBOARD

BASE - SEE ROOW
FINISH SCHEDULE

26PLATES

SECTioN

1-HR UNIT TO UNIT DEMISING WALL

WP 3371
WALL BOARD ON 2%
WOOD STUD W/ ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION,
'STAGGERED, 2X¢ WOOD STUD VIITH (2) LAYERS
508" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD, CONTINUE
(GYPSUM TO EXTERIOR SHEATHING.

ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION,
r 312 THCK

24 100D STUD @ 16" O,

VL

VINERAL WODL FIREBLOCKING.

(A

& CONCRETE
MASONRY UNITS,
TOOLED JOINT

WA

" ARSPACE)

2 WooDSTID @ 16'CC
WITHAGOUSTIC BATT INSULATION

BASE - SEE ROOM
FINISH SCHEDULE

PR

I

NOTE: MNERAL WOOL FREBLOCKING
8100 GO HAK HORZONTAL

HORIZONTAL, AND 2x4 IWODD STUDS SPACED 16" CIC
WITH ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION, AND 55" TYPE
‘GYPSUM WALL BOARD,

TYPE X" GYPSUI WAL LBOARD

New Construction and Renovation Work for :

Hillcrest Commons

711 E Tillman Rd
Ft Wayne, IN 46816

ORT WAYNE housing authority

mms=ioioup

MARTIN

architects=engineers

221 West Baker Street
Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802

pho 260.422.7994
fax 260.426.2067

3 ADDENDUM3 2024-04-16
T author 55 Ghecker
SO Fag0e  anaor

A130

WALL & FLOORING
ASSEMBLIES




< Work Description Notes

1 BRIKUENEER

2 ALUMNUM CLAD WOOD WIKDOW

3 CELLULAR PAC FABRICATION

1 TPOROOFING

5 METALPANELSYSTEM

6 cuER

7 DowNSPOUT

8 STOREFRO)

9 STRUCTUR

10 SWOOTHREVEA. FEER CEVENT

11 SMOOTHREVEAL FBER CEIENT SYSTEM COLORZ

12 SWOOTHREVEAL FBER CEI/ENT SYSTEM COLORS

12 ROOF HATCH AND ACGESS LADDER, SEE DETALS ONSHEET AS02

M CASTSTONESIL

New Construction and Renovation Work for
crest Commons

=
23
15 BILDING ADORESS & AERIALFONTCUT ALV LETTERING 5=
5 Typical Reveals for Fiber Cement System E ws
T =T
,7 - 777@ 7777777 G @
amuesr g | ‘ s g
e ——— |
e ———
e

THIRD FLOOR
211 $

¥ e . |
w :

i

T o T
,,,,,,, onng, --Il I
" lg

8 m o= = MARTIN

architects=engineers

shominskXTTESAt

F23066  Hilrest Commons
41162024 44720PM

SDDDICD.

FIRST FLOOR gy e
-0 P

. i E ; EHqT E ‘ E E ‘ E=HE
| e e e et i it e e
5

| i ersTrioon g,
G 1007-0°
35 4 A 221 West Baker Street pho 260.422.799%4
Y 2 8 0 g U g & % 2 Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 fax 260.426.2067
East Elevation
T
A A A =0 3 ) @w
&gy ) &%/ H + e i
s ) 1 oy NERLHEGHT
| OVERALLHEIGHT - ar- 10
N RS . T [
3 J
B f — £
AL B

15-9 1"

THRD FLOOR
4$L ADDENDUM 2024-04-
R 3 M3 024-04- 16

_THIRD FLOOR.
122112

)
i
fum
I
)
I

-1

”|
‘ T
‘ T
i
\‘\
Iy
|
‘ T

SECOND FLOOR RANN BY

QSO F23086

. A201

BUILDING ELEVATIONS

-7
7.7
R

PIK

22402407

FIRST FLOOR $ -t
000"

3 North Elevation West Elevation

s




STEELAVGLE
SOFFIT BEYOND

A

L rireaseD)
T2

50LT SPACED

o v,

shominskXTTESAt

FONT

iR

FONT: ARIAL IARROW,
7 DEEP CAST ALUNINUH

4

Signage Elevation

12

k]
x
2 ]
s [
s o
g
— s £
2
. 5
- comoLom i Temor cisie k) I
N CLOSWG SICE O ALL CORRDGR DOORS. ° o
N SEE DETAL 64501, ] o ©
N = - %
N 2 - zL
N S ®» s
» :E O g=
\, D | s
" ] o =
N\ o (&) = g
AN o —_— w e
) : = g2
2 I PN
S 56 TYPEX o —
i GYPSUMBOARD {8 6 DRYWALL
B comoLomr
¥ B oot
’ 14

o =
L=

FORT WAYNE housing authority

3 Drywall Joint Location

17 =1

2 Drywall Control Joint
mui=lgroup

F23066  Hilrest Commons

41162024 44731 PM

SDDDICD.

210

nal
=z H I|
T p ¢
. | architects-engineers
T & ‘% 221 West Baker Street pho 260.422.7994.
S | Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 fax 260.426.2067
53 — -
H B
H 1
s i
g8 4
2 3 |
. L N o }
1 2198 . 7738 1 2 8
1 PAINTED STEELRUNGS WITH £ 2
w ‘ NOHSLP COATNGS ERN :
4 A =0 T : .
5 J 3l 3 e S8 2 B ;
3 o o [l 3 25 2 4 —
] g 12 5 5 = - — - g g il
] il ia 3 L) I s 8 !
o o [l 3 NEWS X 17 LADER g & b
= SRACKETS ONEACH LIDDER oz
) o| ol[fl]le 3 & L) A XC MAX, FIELD £ g I}
2 FNSHLD cbnTER VEASLRE LENGTH 1P I Z 5
3 s ° 2 %
2 N sauw 2 1
< oX - ea ‘ NEW3X 117 PANTED TEEL ———————=] <3 z g
| & & | | | RALS 18 APART _ _ 3 i
: oo N 3 ADDENDUM3 2024-04-16
HE e |
HEH b
rr o —
: r 3 e I
| L] g g g @ g ® 5 WL 24 WL 20 1{5 5
B K KA & ks H J
2 RS EtE18 = &=t -
N — El CONGEALED BRACKETS, &) &2 — n S —
3816015 38160-15 2 TVP. PROVIDE BLOCKIG. . | B 3 Chesker
2 FRST FLOOR N a H 1
2 IRST FLOOF 2
+ R = L

Mailbox Elevation

prEy

1 R_oof Ladder Details

A502

BUILDING DETAILS




shominskXTTESAt

F23066  Hilrest Commons

4162024 44734 PM

Door & Frame Schedule
Bor Fone
AT
ortunter LesCant vaeal ) I Haght sl Boeten Dur et Dttt Dorst | FroRalng | hewvae | enats
. i 7 T Al
T H F T "
T T T ]
T X3 T 2
] - T r
T X3 T ]
] T T Al
] - T r
1 -0 T M =
7 E - 2
T - [ =
7 E A 1 5
= . A i = (72}
v - 4 s [
T : =
- - 3
- - - c
i : s £
T i [ o
[ T I T BT} T 7 2 o
[ T T ] T T < C ) L
VT T 7 = 2 T T c - %
) ] - - ] S - Ze
G C ~ z = g n c
o - - 5=
AIGIA - H = lb) =
A X3 X A T @ E s
= 5 g 5 g
[ - E H 3 =
Ei) v - L @ A o i W&
] T = T A @ = = v
e ] X T A 5] T ==
I T 23 T 2 { = ~iC
[ X3 z r
T T K - I\
g T x i T
0 - - E =
) I X3 ~ - . "
e - = T - ORT WAYNE housing authority
ot X - <
i T E "
W - Tl _ i
: ! o z : =D
0 F - - H B il |
1 N - - H
Uni Frame Schedule
o Fane
Sl anl
LesCant vl ) ) et Vel Boten Dot Head ot bt Do Faig | bavae | Remas
i SECD v - i 50 S0 T
T SECHD v - i {
i el ; ¥ - i i i n I
] SEVSCHD T &3 - W 0
7 T SESCHD 3 X3 - i 7
¢ 7 SEVSCID 3 - i
] i SEUSCHD X3 - w S0 g
7 T SECHD F v - 5D 7 A :
1 T SENISCWD 0 - =0 7 architectssengineers
3 ] SEVSCHD U X3 - sto »
: i S v = =8 [T 7 221 West Baker Street pho 260.422.7994
- Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 fax 260.426.2067
REUARKS 1
1. ACGESS CONTROL
p
p
GONERALNOTES
. PAINTHOLLOW NETAL DOOR, FRAVES ARD FOLLOW NETALWNDOH FRANES I ALL ROONS WHERE WORK 5 SENG PERFORNED
2 PROVIDE SEALANT BETIVEEN DOOR FRAVES AND ADIACENT SURFACE, PANT OR COLOR TO HATCH
5 FELDVERFY ALLEXSTN CONDITIONS
4. PROWDE STEELLINTELS AND NFLL : SEESTRUCTURAL
. PROVIDE D0OR SLENCERS ATNEW AND EXSTNG DOOR LOCATIONS SCHEDULED
6. FILAND SHND ANY HOLES INHOLLOWNETAL DOORS AND FRANES
7. PROVDE BLAK TRWS FOR D005 AS REQURY
B PR 2 ISH SCHEDULE " o = .
5 5 F VL~ VISION LITE AND LOUVERED
8 g g o a
8 g & 1. ALL GLAZING IS REQUIRED TO BE SAFET L 2-0-2
. ALL GLAZING IS REQUIRED TO BE SAFETY i
GLAZING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 3 AODENDUM 3 024-04-16
2 SEE DOOR SCHEDULE REVARKS FOR
F G s N L
T cea e 55 Ghecker
. . > 2 rg 25 2 SO Fa3086 " 20240207
7y, D00RNDTE = DOCRWITH z 7, ooorwory 7 = DOORVIDTH z 28 ©),DO0R WIDTH
g g g g gl
s 8 s 8 8| DOOR SCHEDULE, DOOR




shominskXTTESAt

F23066  Hilrest Commons
41162024 44735 PM
SDDDICD.

New Construction and Renovation Work for :

Hillcrest Commons

711 E Tillman Rd
Ft Wayne, IN 46816

FORT WAYNE housing authority

dh [ == Gl

REFERENCE PLAN FOR WALL THICKNESS

ALUM, FRAVE BEYOND ———»

_ N
I I

oo TYPE

DA COMPLIANT THRESIOLD.

SEE SPECIGATIONFOR
DOOR HARDWARE
SEE FRUSH PLANS (46005 FOR
Rooe |\ SETTHRESHOLD INBED OF SEALANT

r
mmmm; -t )
wnnee | e [i= ARI |N
P - SEALANT ALLAROLND h ,
et g 4BOTH SIDES OF ‘.fmwo FRONT WINDOW architects=engineers
. FRAVES, TYP.

[ PRt 3 ALUM. STOREFRONT DO 221 West Baker Street pho 260.422.7994.
e SRR, FOR FoNoRTIOv T S oo Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 fax 260.426.2067
= o e ] sont

L nsustdGUZNG ZpeRNETER ——= - .
FIGD RSULATION B 4 I B/
a2

Storefront - Door Threshold

=0

8 Storefront - Mullion 6 Storefront - Head Detail Storefront - Door to Glass

T

— T INSULATED GLAZING
CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER

SEALANT TED To CONTILOUS SEALANT TIED To CNTHDUS ST GANG
SEALATWNOW PERVETER = 3 SEAL AT WNDON PERMETER
B B
56 TIPE"X GIPSLIBORRD g 5

CONTINUOUS BACK DAM ANGLE AT
"ROUGH OPENING PERNETER, MINWAM

6 AP T TALL VAT DN FASTENED .
VETALSTUD FRAMING, [S— ALY STOREFRONT DO RN AR AN INAE FER ALUVLSTOREFRONT WNDOR
SEEPLIN FOR INSULATION WINDON NERS RECOMENDATIONS M
CCONVENDATIONS — —
= 4V, AS NEGESSARY = v 7
SHI,AS NECESSARY e . sToRerRONT IO SERLANT.TYP, EACH SOE L SEALANT A0 BACKER ROD
SvsTu 3 ADDENDWM3 20240416
|
1 R T ALV SIL TONATCH
SEAUNT AL ROUND A SOTHSIDES OF TN IR s TouATo
FRAVES, 1P . S
SEALANT, Y7, EACHSIOE E
AL, STOREFRONT WNDOY s
, R 17 ISOLATION JomT
: i e rouosnon L
~ SEE STRYCTURAL FOR FOURDATION WIDTH' Autar Checker
2 FERNETER s = - 2 PERNETER camsson e
R NSUATION N R R o SRR F23066 aagzar

Storefront - Sill Exterior Entry

TR

1 Storefront - Sill Exterior A51 2

STOREFRONT DETAILS

4 Storefront - Jamb Detail 3 Storefront - Sill Interior




F23066  Hilrest Commons

4162024 44730 PM

shominskXTTESAt

SDDDICD.

246 WOOD FRAMING AT
16" CIC WITH R-19 BATT

506" TYPE X GYPSUM
WALLBOARD ——=

WOOD CONSTRUCTION

HEADER - S2E
STRUCTURAL

58 TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
RETURNED TO FRANE VITH
BREAK AWAY EDGE TRIM
SEALANT, 30TH SIDES

SEALANT

= VETALPANEL SYSTEM

2IP SHEATHING (STRUCTURAL 716"
‘ORIENTED STRAND BOARD) WITH
INTEGRAL WEATHER BARRIER

SHIM AS REQUIRED

‘CONTINJOUS FLEXIBLE
FLASHING WITH DRIP EDGE

'SEALANT, BOTH SIDES

FIBERGLASS WINDOW(

1 5Window Head Detalil - Metal Siding (Alternate)

SHIN, AS
REQUIRED

SEALANT

PVCSILL

2(6V/00D FRAUING
AT 18" CICVITHR 19
BATT INSULATION

58 TYPEX

GYPSUM
WALLBOARD

FIBERGLASS SINGLE
HUNG WINDOW.

SEALANT ViITH
BACKER ROD

‘CONTINUOUS FLEXIBLE
FLASHING ViITH DRI EDGE

7/16" OREENTED STRAND.
BOARD) WITH INTEGRAL
VIEATHER BARRIER

1 4W|ndow Sill Detail - Metal Siding (Alternate)

PVCSILL *\

SHIM, AS
REQURED

SEALANT

FIBERGLASS
WINDOW

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

VETAL PANEL SYSTEM

58" TYPE X GYPSUM
BOARD

26 WOOD FRAVING AT
16" CIC WITH R-13 BATT
INSULATION

ZIP SHEATHING (STRUCTU
‘ORIENTED STRAND BOARD)
INTEGRAL WEATHER BARRIER

1 “QWindow Jamb Detail - Metal Siding (Alternate)

£

RAL 716"
WITH

266 100D FRAMING AT
16" CIC WITH R-19 BATT
INSULATION

58" TYPE X GYPSUM
BOARD

CONSTRUCTION
HEADER - SEE

STRUCTURAL

558" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
RETURNED TO FRAVE WITH
BREAK AWAY EDGE TRIM
'SEALANT, BOTH SIDES

SHIM, AS REQUIRED

S SMOOTH REVEAL FeR

CEMENT SYSTEM

‘ORIENTED STRAND B0ARD)
VWITH INTEGRAL WEATHER BARRIER

DRIP CAP TRIM

'SEALANT AND BACKER ROD
FIBERGLASS WINDOW.

PUCSILL ~\

‘SEALANT, BOTH SIDES

26 WOOD FRAMING
AT 16 CLC WITH R-19
BATT INSULATION

FIBERGLASS INDOW

1z
AR SPACE

BRICK VENEER WITH VASONRY
TIES @ 16" C/C VERTICALLY AND
266 00D FRAVING AT 32" CICHORIZONTALLY
16" C/C WITH R-19 BATT

'SEALANT, BOTH SIDES — 7 \

BOARD) WITH INTEGRAL

WEATHER BARRIER
JCHANNEL TRIM
SMOOTHREVEAL FISER .
34 WOOD
CEMENT SYSTEM iRk

SHIM, AS REQUIRED

INSULATION ZIP SHEATHING (STRUCTURAL 7/16° ORIENTED
STRAND BOARD) WITH INTEGRAL WEATHER
58" TYPE'X GYPSUM BARRIER
WALLBOARD
CAVITY MORTAR DIVERTER
V00D
WEEP VENT
HEADER - SEE
STRUCTURAL

55 CONTINUOUS FLEXIBLE FLASHING
el WAITH DRIP EDGE, EXTEND UP §°
e MIN. ONTO SHEATHING

58" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
RETURNED TO FRAME WITH
'BREAK AVIAY EDGE TRIL
'SEALANT, BOTH SIDES

STEEL LINTEL - SEE STRUCTURAL
SEALANT, BOTH SIDES.

FIBERGLASS WINDOW

SHIM, AS REQURED

SHI AS
REQUIRED

SEALANT

PVCSILL

26 VI00D FRAMING AT 16"
CC WITH R-19 BATT
INSULATION

56" TYPE X
GYPSUM
WALLBOARD

FIBERGLASS WINDOW
SEALANT VAITH
BACKER ROD
JCHANNEL TRIM
‘SMOOTHREVEAL
FIBER CEMENT
VSTEM
34" WOOD FURRING

2IP SHEATHING (STRUCTURAL
'ORIENTED STRAND BOARD)
VATH INTEGRAL WEATHER BARRIER

1 1Window Sill Detail - Fiber Cement Siding

310

1 indow Jamb Detail - Fiber Cement Siding

EEETS

PUCSILL
WALLBOARD

SHIL AS
REQUIRED

‘SEALANT, BOTH SIDES
BATT INSULATION

2P SHEATHING
FIBERGLASS VINDOW (STRUCTURAL 716" Jm— BRICK VENEER WITH
ORIENTEDSTF ASONRY TIES @ 16" CIC:

SEALANT AND BACKER R0D WEATHER

BRICK VENEER WIT}
MASONRY TEES @ 1

Window Jamb Detail - Brick

T

56" TYPE X GYPSUM

26 WOOD FRAMING
AT 16 CIC WITHR-19

RAND
BOARD] WITH INTEGRAL
BARRIER

GICVERTICALLY AND
32" CIC HORIZONTALLY

8 Win_dow Head Detail - Brick

FIBERGLASS WINDO!
SEALANT

SHIM, AS REQUIRED
PUCSILL
‘SEALANT AND BACKER ROD

New Construction and Renovation Work for :

CUT STONE SILL

26 WOOD FRAVING
AT 15" CICWITH R19
BATT INSULATION

VERTICALLY AND 32' CIC.
g

%
VIALLBOARD HORIZONTALL

7/16" ORENTED STRAND
BOARD) VIITH INTEGRAL

i3 VR B

Window Sill Detail - Brick

Window Schedule

Rough Openng
Wet Vich e Waera

N P T

I I N

‘ Gss ‘ s
[

(GENERAL NOTES:

221 West Baker Street

1. PROVIDE ANY AND ALL TRIM P
2. ALL OPERABLE UNTTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SCREENS,
3. ALL UNITS SHALL HAVE ADA COMPLIANT HARDWARE.

EATHER TIGHT LY COMPLETE:

GLAZING TYPES;

INSULATING GLASS UNITS

TYPE I61

VISION GLASS (DOUBLE-GLAZED)
LOW-E COATING, SURFACE #2

TINT CLEAR
UVALUE: 029
SHGC: 048

wr 6%
‘SHADING COEFFICIENT: 043
TOTAL THCKNESS, [

VISION GLAZING
TYPE 62

MONOLITHIC INTERIOR VISION
‘GLAZING FULLY-TEMPERED
FLOAT GLASS GLAZING

TINT CLEAR

TOTAL THCKNESS: "

A sil| 22

e [

3 é 5
6

] © b

SINGLE-HUNG

Window Elevation E Storefront C

W =1

TEVPERED GLASS

Hillcrest Commons

Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802

MARTIN

Conments architectssengineers

711 E Tillman Rd
Ft Wayne, IN 46816

FORT WAYNE housing authority

mms=ioioup

pho 260.422.7994
fax 260.426.2067

1 ADDENDUM 1
3 ADDENDUMS3

— TENPEREDGLASS

e
" F2a066

204-03-22
2024-04-16

PIIK
2240207

A520

2 Storefront B 1 Storefront A

WINDOW SCHEDULE,
W WINDOW ELEVATIONS, AND
DETAILS
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General Electrical Notes

ALLWORK TOBE PERFORMED N ACCORDANCE WITH

'STATE AND LOCAL CODES & AMENDM

SER SPECHICATIONBOOK FOR ADDTIONAL

REQUIREMENTS,

PROVIDE EVERYTHING NECESSARY TO MAKE REQUIRED

cH4 ‘SYSTEMS AND FEATURES CONPLETE AND FUNCTIONAL:

INCLUDING BUT NOT LINITED TO. FITTINGS, ADAPTERS,
iP1Aa2, WWIRE, BOXES, RACEWAY, HARDWARE, TEMPORARY

'CONNECTIONS AND SUPPORTS,

DRAVING ORGANIZATION IS NOT TRADE SPECIFIC AND IS

NOT INTENDED FOR DIVISION OF WORK AMONG

oHS 'SUBCONTRACTORS, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE TO PROPERLY DISSEMINATE WORK ON ALL

il SHEETS AND COORDITE WITH EVERY SUBCONTRACTOR

IN ORDER 0 PROVIDE A CONPLETE PROLE

z
=

LP1A19,21

ECTRICA, CAAVINGARE SCEEUATIC INWATURE u
] DEVICES AND Enu\msm ARE SHOWN IN APPROXIMAT
LoCATONS, CONTRACTORS To COORDIATE THER o

GIVEN FOR FORESEEABLEWGRK CDDRDINAT!DN

SROVIDE ADDITONAL DERATING PER KEC SECTION 10

FOR AL HOME RUNS WITH MORE THANTHREE CLRRENT
(NG CONDUCTORS I A SNGLE RACENAY

SEARNG OF RELTRALS S T BE PERMITTED,

SHOVIE BACKEQ D 34 CONDUI TOATTIC T UL

WIRE FOR ALL TELEPHONEIDATA/AUDIO OUTLETS.

—

DP  LPIA LPIB

E

O

MECHANCAL
LPIAg3 3]

@
o W
g O riwnse
f .

i e R\ | |2 | | Fee Y| e o
LP1AGT

ns1 | para LP1A.

Electrical Legend

New Construction and Renovation Work for :

Hillcrest Commons

711 Tillman Rd
Ft Wayne, IN 46816

SEE TITLE SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL SYMBOLS AND ABBREVATIONS
WDP-1,3

HEIGHTS LISTED HERE APPLY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
HEIGHTS ARE TO THE BOTTOM OF THE DEVICE

3

LP1A-23.25
LP1A4S5T  LPIA-18(pA2y LPTA3T
@

——~ HONE RUN TO PANEL & CIRCUIT NO,
XX MARK FOR SCHEDULED ITEM
' LIGHT FIXTURE: CEILING MOUNTED.

LP1A46.48

P1A43.45

STARS ORT WAYNE housing authority

GFl
@ T
LIGHT FIXTURE; WALL VOUNTED.

- B
Pr— 7o = Blielle

THREE-WAY SWITCH; +4#'AFF
MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH, +44° AFF
OCCUPANCY SENSOR - WALL MOUNTED

EXIT LIGHT, CEILING MOUNTED; NO DIRECTION
EXIT LIGHT, CEILING MOUNTED; DIRECTIONAL

oo

piazs @

O

tige s
A

MDP-30,32,34

LP1A32 el

LP1A28 PANEL BOARD (SURFACE NOUNT), +72° AFF
'SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH; NON FUSED, 466" AFF TO TOP
XKDENOTES AMPERE RATING ]

'SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH; FUSED, +66" AFF TO TOP
XKDENOTES AMPERE RATING

TRANSFORMER
XK DENOTES KVARATING
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, +16" AFF
DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE; +16" architects-engineers
DEDICATED RECEPTACLE; 16" AFF.
‘SPECIAL RECEPTACLE; TYPE INDICATED ON PLAN.
221 West Baker Street pho 260.422.7994
FLOOR OUTLET, XX DENOTES TYPE
Joron Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 fax 260.426.2067

INCTIO)

pcoQeeeem N ] | 8v0=

TELEPHONEIDATA OUTLET 6" SEE DETAIL 4501

i<

LP1A-13,15
PHOTOCELL

PUSHBUTTON
KEY PAD
FIRE ALARM HORNISTROBE 460" AFF

‘CONFERENCE ROOM

LEASING OFFICE UNITPUNB FIRE ALARM STROBE <60 AFF.
MANUAL PULL STATION
MANUAL PULL STATION WITH HORNLIGHT

HEAT DETECTOR .

P12 !

VESTBUE  cHa

o

‘SMOKE DETECTOR
'SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR

TAVPER SWITCH

FLOW SWITCH

FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATION PANEL

©

EISIEI?@@ oEEsART O

UNITPLAN A

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
B

1 Addendun3 2040416

ovpE PiocaEuT OB on e
Ay
AL o it ot e

Ko Ao Tt
4 A e - o

F23060 T a0a0207

PROVIDE 48U IT RACK.INSTALL PATCH PANELS AND SECURITY

G

DVR AS REQUIRED N RACK SPACE.
E:

[E501 FOR DATA RECEPTACLE DETALL
6 EC.70 COORDINATE WITH ELEVATOR VENDOR FOR

INSTALLATION AND POWER REQUIREVENTS PROIR TO WORK

WIRE ELEVATOR CONTROL O FACP

012 WG NVIB TO PANEL.

[>am)

muE wmscr

EQUIVAL
e
First Floor _ oo aBE T ooy ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN

621G TOPANEL
PROVIDE PROMINENCE HOVE ORBIS 57 CEILING FAN OR
NT
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Project Status

UNIT PLAN A

@
sToRagE
K\/ J %
Lpbts % J x
LPa13 \—} Pars
P2-17 e -
i /
EXERCISE ROOM
[22]
P2-1s

/

J
UNIT PLAN AJ

o

CORRIDOR

S,

General Electrical Notes

NA

LU WORK O GE PERFORMED I ACCORDANCE WITH
STATE AND LOGAL CODESE AMEN

SEE SPECIHICATION 800K FOR ADOTIONA.
REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE EVERYTHING NECESSARY T0 MAKE REQUIRED
‘SYSTEMS AND FEATURES COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONAL:
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO. FITTINGS, ADAPTERS,
\WIRE, BOXES, RACEWAY, HARDWARE, TEMPORARY

DRAVIING ORGANIZATION IS NOT TRADE SPECIFIC AND IS

NOT NTENDED FOR DNISON OF WORK ONG

SUBCONTRACTC ENERAL CONTRACTOR IS

RESPONSIBLE m SROPERLY DISSEHNATE WORK ON ALL

SHEETS AND COORDIATE WITh EVER' SUSCONTRACTOR

INORDER T0 PROVIDE A CONPLETE

ELECTRICAL SRAMINGE AR SCHENATIC N ATURE ALL

DEVCES AND EQUPHENT ARE SHOUN NAPPROXHATE
CONTRACTORS T0 COORDMATE THER: YORK

AL TR TAAOES O STE. EXTRAS WL HOT o

GVEN FOR FORESEEABLE WORKCOORDMATIOR

PROTECT ALL EQUIPMENT AND FINISHES, NEW

STV ERON DUST DEFRIS AND DAVAGE, AL CLEAN:

UP SHALL BE PERFORMED TO PROVIDE A CLEAN, DUST

FREE ENVIRONVENT TO THE OWNER.
EXCEPT WHERE NOTED OTHERVIISE, SIZE BRANCH CIRCUIT
‘CONDUCTORS WITHIN THE FOLLOWING MAXINUM LENGTH
LIMITS: (MEASURE TO THE CENTER OF THE LOAD FOR
LIGHTING AND MOST REMOTE OUTLET FOR RECEPTACLE
CIRCUITS). MNIMUM CONDUGTOR SIZE FOR 120V 20A
(CIRCUIT: 8 FEET - #12, 110 FEET - #10, 165 FEET -#8, 210

ET-

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL DERATING PER NEC SECTION 310

FOR AL HOME RUNS WITH MORE THANTHREE CLRRENT
ING CONDUCTORS N A SINGLE RACEW

SEARNG OF REUTRALS SHALL NOY B PERWTTED

PROVIDE BACKBOX AND 3/#" CONDUIT TO ATTIC WITH PULL.

WIRE FOR ALL TELEPHONEIDATAIAUDIO OUTLETS.

Electrical Legend

Hillcrest Commons

Ft Wayne, IN 46816

New Construction and Renovation Work for :

711 Tillman Rd

SEETITLE SEETFOR ADOIONAL SYHBOLS D ABBREVATONS.
SYMBOLS IN THIS LIST ARE NOT DRAWN
SIMBOLS N THIS LT MAY NOT AP T6 1S PROECT
HEIGHTS LISTED HERE APPLY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
HEIGHTS ARE TO THE BOTTOM OF THE DEVICE
INENTS SHOWN N GRAY ARE EXISTING OR

D IN OTHER VIEVS.

—= HONE RUN TO PANEL & CIRCUIT NO.,
MARK FOR SCHEDULED ITEM

LIGHT FIXTURE, CEILING HOUNTED
FORT WAYNE housing athority

s = bl

DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE; CEILING MTDEXTERIOR
LIGHT FIXTURE; WALL VOUNTED.

‘SINGLE POLE SWITCH 442" AFF
THREE-NAY SWITCH; +44'AFF

MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH; +44" AFF
OCCUPANCY SENSOR - WALL MOUNTED

EXIT LIGHT; CEILING MOUNTED; NO DIRECTION
EXIT LIGHT; CEILING MOUNTED; DIRECTIONAL

PANEL BOARD (SURFACE NOUNT; +72 AFF
'SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH; NON FUSED, 466 AFF TO TOP
XXDENOTES AMPERE RATING

'SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH; FUSED, +66" AFF TO TOP

XX DENOTES AMPERE RATING

TRANSFORMER

XX DENOTES KVARATING

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE; +16" AFF

ILEY

architects=engineers

‘SPECIAL RECEPTACLE; TYPE INDICATED ON PLAN,

221 West Baker Street pho 260.422.7994
FLOOR OUTLET; XX DENOTES TYPE Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 fax 260.426.2067
MOTOR v S —
JUNCTION BOX

TELEPHONEIDATA OUTLET +1' SEE DETAL4E501
SECURITY CAMERA 134" AFF

PHOTOCELL

(—  PUSHBUTTON

kex pa

FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE 480" AFF

FRE ALARM STROBE -8 AFF “
MANUAL PULL STATION e t ‘i} mg% "‘ ie
MANUAL PUL STATION WITH HORNLIGHT Rt
@ HeATOETECTOR

gEsAETe 4 coQeewe:m ] | 880aw« oo [k

@ SMOKE DETECTOR
@ SMOKE & CARON NONOXIDE DETECTOR
DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR

TAMPER SWITCH

FLOW SWITCH

(] FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATION PANEL
[EEE] FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL

ges

() SPEAKER FERR, AT
[ IR —— L s woeans

<> Work Description Notes

E PROJECT

Second Floor

1 PROVIDE 2'PYC CONDUIT TO EXTERIOR FOR SERVICE VRK S
PROVIDER DATA(COMMUNICATION CABLING S a3 M onenaan
NSTAL COMPLET NEW FE AR SISTE, P AN

RAGE ROOM 113 AND

\TED INSTOf 1
ANONCATOR PAREL LOGATED W VESTRULE 100

FROVDE 48T RAGK INSTALPATCH PANELS AN SECURTY

DVR AS REQUIRED INRACK 57/

SEE S/ES01 FOR wmaesswcsss POINT DETAIL

‘SEE 4/E501 FOR DATA RECEPTACLE DETAL

.G, 70 COCRDINATE WITH ELEVATOR VENDOR FOR

INSTALLATION AND POWER REQUIREMENTS PROIR TO WORK

WIRE ELEVATOR CONTROL T0 FAC?

102G NMB TO PANEL ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN
2WIGTOPANEL

2ROVIDE PROMINENCE HOME ORBIS 52 CEILING FAN OR

EQUVALENT

PROVIDE
'SHOVWN. PROVIDE WIRE AND CONDUIT FROM OPENER IOTOR
TOEACH OF
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Project Status

STARS

—

CORRIDOR

© CORRIDOR
3 T
— ] —

i |

|

|
! ! UNTPLANA
| - | R
| i UNITPLANA !
| |t |
i i I
| . | -
| |
| i/
| |

‘ |l

UNIT PLAN A
[Lar]

NI PLAN A

@A AN A Third Floor
(RE

General Electrical Notes

LU WORK O GE PERFORWED N ACCORDANCE WITH
STATE AD LOGAL Con®.
SEE SPECIHICATION 800K FOR ADOTIONA.
REQUREMENTS

PROVIDE EVERYTHING NECESSARY TO MAKE REQUIRED
‘SYSTEMS AND FEATURES COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONAL:
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO. FITTINGS, ADAPTERS,
VARE, TEMPORARY.

DRAVIING ORGANIZATION IS NOT TRADE SPECIFIC AND IS
NOT KTENDED FORDNISON OFWORK AHONG
SUBCONTRACTC ENERAL CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE m PROPER[Y DISSEMINATE WORK ON ALL
SHEETS AND COORDIATE WITh EVER' SUSCONTRACTOR
WGRDERTO FROVOE A COMPLETE
ELECTRICAL SRAMINGE AR SCHENATC N ATURE ALL
DEVCES AND EQUPHENT ARE SHOUN NAPPROXHATE
EHERORK

AL OTVER TRADES O ST
NN FOR PR SCERBLEORK couwnwmou
FROTECT ALL EQUFENT D FINSHES, NEW.

(STIG, ROV DS DEBRIS AND DAVAGE, FIAL CLEAN-
UP smu s PERFORMED TOPROVDE A GLEA,DUST

EXCEPT WERE KOTED OTYERUISE S BRANCH IRCUT
‘CONDUCTORS WITHIN THE FOLLOWING MAXINUM LENGTH
LWITS: WEASURE T0 THE CENTER OF THE LOAD FOR
LIGHTING AND MOST RE ITLET FOR RECEPTACLE.
GIRCUTS) MMM CONDUCTOR SZE FOR 130/ 08
(CIRCUIT: 85 FEET - #12, 110 FEET - #10, 165 FEET -#8, 210

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL DERATING PER NEC SECTION 310

FOR AL HONE RINS WITH MORE THANTHREE CLRRENT
ING CONDUCTORS IN A SINGLE RACEWA

SEARNG OF NEUTRALS SHALL NO? B PERWTTED

PROVIDE BACKBOX AND 3/#" CONDUIT TO ATTIC WITH PULL.

WIRE FOR ALL TELEPHONEIDATAAUDIO OUTLETS.

Electrical Legend

SEETITLE SEETFOR ADOIIONAL SYHBOLS D ABBREVATONS.
SYMBOLS IN THIS LIST ARE NOT DRAWN

SIMBOLS N THIS LT MAY NOT APLY T6 IS PROECT
HEIGHTS LISTED HERE APPLY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
s ARE TO THE BOTTOM OF THE DEVICE

S SHOWN IN GRAY ARE EXISTING OR
SECHIED N OTLERVIEVS
HONE RUN TO PANEL & CIRCUIT NO.,

MARK FOR SCHEDULED ITEM
LIGHT FIXTURE; CEILING MOUNTED.

DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE; CEILING MTD.EXTERIOR
LIGHT FIXTURE; WALL VOUNTED.

‘SINGLE POLE SWITCH 442" AFF
THREE-NAY SWITCH; +44'AFF

MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH; +44" AFF
OCCUPANCY SENSOR - WALL MOUNTED

EXIT LIGHT; CEILING MOUNTED; NO DIRECTION
EXIT LIGHT; CEILING MOUNTED; DIRECTIONAL

PANEL BOARD (SURFACE NOUNT, +72 AFF

'SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH; NON FUSED, 466 AFF TO TOP
XXDENOTES AMPERE RATING

'SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH; FUSED, +66" AFF TO TOP
XX DENOTES AMPERE RATING

TRANSFORMER

XX DENOTES KVARATING

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE; +16" AFF

'SPECIAL RECEPTACLE; TYPE INDICATED ON PLAN,
FLOOR QUTLET, XX DENOTES TYPE

MOTOR

JUNCTION BOX

TELEPHONEIDATA OUTLET +16'; SEE DETAIL 4501
'SECURITY CANERA +84° AFF

PHOTOCELL

PUSHBUTTON

FIRE ALARM HORNISTROBE 460" AFF.
FIRE ALARM STROBE +80° AFF
MANUAL PULL STATION
MANUAL PULL STATION WITH HORNLIGHT
HEAT DETECTOR
SMOKE DETECTOR
‘SMOKE & CAREON NONOXIDE DETECTOR
DUCT SHOKE DETECTOR
TAVPER SWITCH
FLOW SWITCH
[G] FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATION PANEL
[B2] FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
© SPEAKER
[0 TELEVISION BOX +60° AFF; SEE DETAIL BES01

@ﬁ?@@@@!@Amca JdopQeeeexm =y = | 88022+ oo [k )

<> Work Description Notes

1 PROVIDE2' PVC CONDUIT TO EXTERIOR FOR SERVICE
PROVIDER DATACOMMUNICATION CABLING

INSTALL COMPLETE NEW PRE ALARM SYSTEN, PRE ALARM

\TED IN STORAGE ROOM 113 AND.

ANONGATOR PANEL LOGATED W VESTRULE 100

PROVIDE 480 IT RACK. INSTALL PATCH PANELS AND SECURITY

DVR AS REQUIRED IN RACK SPACE.

SEE SESC1 FOR WRELESS ACCESS POINT DETAL

‘SEE 4/E501 FOR DATA RECEPTACLE DETAL

£.C. 70 COORDINATE WITH ELEVATOR VENDOR FOR

INSTALLATION AND POWER REQUIREMENTS PROIR TO WORK

\WIRE ELEVATOR CONTROL TO FAGP

012 /G VB TO PANEL

621W1G TOPANEL

PROVIDE PROMINENCE HOME ORBIS 52 CEILING FAN OR

EQUIVALENT.

'SHOVWN. PROVIDE WIRE AND CONDUIT FROM OPENER IOTOR
TOEACH OF

Hillcrest Commons

Ft Wayne, IN 46816

New Construction and Renovation Work for :

711 Tillman Rd

FORT WAYNE housing athority

Eﬁ:f_:aigm)p

MARTIN: 1L EY

architects=engineers

221 West Baker Street
Fort Wayne,

pho 260.422.7994
Indiana 46802 fax 260.426.2067

é «?af%‘{

T 3

1 Addendun 3 2240416

SRk RPS

oS o308 ST 0040207

" E103

ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN
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ProjectStaus.

éi 1 EJniEA

NOTE: UNIT PLANA U2
HEARING & VISION INPAIRED,

PROVIDE HORN STROBE FIRE
ALARM DEVICES THROUGHOUT

General Electrical Notes

ALLWORK TOBE PERFORMED N ACCORDANCE WITH
'STATE AND LOCAL CODES & AMENDM

SER SPECIICATION B0OK FOR ADDTIONAL
REQURENENTS,

ERVTHING NECESSARY TO MAKE REQUIRED
ST D FEATURES COUPLETE AN FUNCHONAL
INCLUDING BUT NOT LINITED TO. FITTINGS, ADAPTERS,
WWIRE, BOXES, RACEWAY, HARDWARE, TEMPORARY
‘CONNECTIONS AND SUPPORTS.

DRAWING ORGANIZATION IS NOT TRADE SPECIFIC AND IS
NOT INTENDED FOR DIVISION OF WORK AMONG
'SUBCONTRACTORS, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE TO PROPERLY DISSEMINATE WORK ON ALL
SHEETS AND COORDIATE WITH EVERY SUBCONTRACTOR
IN ORDER T0 PROVIDE A COMPLETE PR

ECTRICA, SAAVINGEARE SCHEUATC W AATURE ALL
DEVIGES AND EQUPHENT ARE SHOWN W APPROYMATE
LOCATION \CTORS TO COORDINATE THEIR WORK
AL OTER TAADES O STE. EXTRAS WL HOT B2
GVEN FOR FORESEEABLE WORKCOORDRATION.
FROTECT ALL EQUFENT 4D FINSHES, NEW.

DS DEBRIS AND DAVACE. FIAL CLEAN-
37 SYALL 5 PERFORMED T0 PROVIE A LEM DUST

CIRCUITS). MNIMUM CONDUGTOR SIZE FOR 120V 20
GIRCUT: 6 FEET 412 HOFEET -#1L, 165FEET- 48,20

SROVIDE ADDITONAL DERATIN PER NEC SECTION 10

FOR AL HOME RUNS WITH MORE THANTHREE CLRRENT
(NG CONDUCTORS I A SNGLE RACENAY

SEARNG OF RELTRALS S T BE PERMITTED,

SHOVIE BACKEQ D 34 CONDUI TOATTIC ITH UL

WIRE FOR ALL TELEPHONEIDATA/AUDIO OUTLETS.

Electrical Legend

SEE TLE SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL SYMBOLS AND ABBREVATIONS

HEIGHTS ARE TO THE BOTTOM OF THE DEVICE

——~ HOME RUN TO PANEL & CIRCUIT NO,
XX MARK FOR SCHEDULED ITEM
' LIGHT FIXTURE: CEILING MOUNTED.

DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE; CEILING MTDEXTERIOR
LIGHT FIXTURE; WALL VOUNTED.

« oo

SINGLE POLE SWITCH +44° AFF
THREE-WAY SWITCH; +4#'AFF

MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH, +44° AFF
OCCUPANCY SENSOR - WALL MOUNTED

EXIT LIGHT, CEILING NOUNTED; NO DIRECTION
EXIT LIGHT, CEILING MOUNTED; DIREGTIONAL

PANEL BOARD (SURFACE MOUNTY, +72" AFF

'SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH; NON FUSED, 466" AFF TO TOP
XKDENOTES AMPERE RATING

'SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH; FUSED, +66" AFF TO TOP
XKDENOTES AMPERE RATING

TRANSFORMER
XK DENOTES KVARATING

DUPLEK REGEPTACLE. 415 AFF
DOUBLE DUPLEX REGEPTACLE,+16

DEDICATED REGEPTACLE: 16" AFF

SPECIAL RECEPTACLE TYPEINDICATED ON PLAN
FLOOR OUTLET, XX DENOTES TYPE

WoToR

AUNCTIONBOX

TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET +16"; SEE DETAIL 4/E501
SECURITY CAVERA 534 AFF

PHOTOCELL

PUSHBUTTON

ever0

FRE ALARM HORNISTROBE 97 AFF

FRE ALARV STROBE 41 AFF

WANUAL PULL STATION

VANUAL PULL STATION WITH HORNLIGHT

HEAT DETEGTOR

SHOKE DETECTOR

SNOKE § CARBON MONOKIDE DETEGTOR

DUCT SHOKE DETECTOR

TAVPER SHITCH

FLow swITcH

FRE ALARM AUNUNCATION PANEL

FRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL

sPEAceR

[0 TeLEviSON BOX 61 AFF,SEE DETAL 9501

EISIEI?@@@@E@A@’P@ < oo@eewemm:y ) | 830

<> Work Description Notes

1 PROVDE 2 PUC CONDUI TOEXTERIOR FORSERVICE
PROVIDER DATA/COMMUNICATION CABLI

INSTALL COMPLETE NEW FIRE ALARM SVSTEM. FIRE ALARM
‘CONTROL PANEL LOCATED IN STORAGE ROOM 113 AND.
ANNUNCIATOR PANEL LOCATED IN VESTIBULE 100

FROVDE 48T RAGK INSTAL PATCH PANELS AND SECURITY
DVR AS REQUIRED N RACK SPACE.

SEE S/ES01 FOR WIRELESS ACCESS POINT DETAIL

‘SEE 4/E501 FOR DATA RECEPTACLE DETAL

E.C. 70 COORDINATE WITH ELEVATOR VENDOR FOR
INSTALLATION AND POWER REQUIREMENTS PROIR TO WORK
\WIRE ELEVATOR CONTROL TO FACP

012 WG NVIB TO PANEL.

621G TOPANEL

10 PROVIDE PROMNENCE HOME ORBIS 57' CEILING FAN OR
EQUIVALENT

1 ZROVDE FONER FROM OPENER MOTOR T0 DOCR LOCATION

'SHOVWN. PROVIDE WIRE AND CONDUIT FROM OPENER I1OTOR

O EACH OF THE ASSOCIATED DOOR AGTUATOR CONTROLS

New Construction and Renovation Work for :

Hillcrest Commons

711 Tillman Rd
Ft Wayne, IN 46816

ORT WAYNE housing authority

mms=ioioup

MARTIN

architects=engineers

221 West Baker Street pho 260.422.7994
Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 fax 260.426.2067
i,

1 Addendun3 2040416

VRK b RPS

s 2306 T a0a020r

E401

ELECTRICAL UNIT PLANS
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e e B Iy
=l Rl Il il v Il w5 SCCEPTOIE | TR
vl we e cescrnon s | o | o | ettt | e
- - o [Eva [LroNA GG [EReWseLsa
sescmeron | oot el cue] PoSEn [ rasen [ ansec Tyl crout T cesgmenon N TR L TFONA VST
_ [Co7 | LTHONA LIGHTING _|CPX2X2 ALOS SWIT SWL WVOLT 284S AL
[T T Y T 5 (Al oz 103 o A ST Sy 2 TS| ED O WENERGEETOVER
e I 122 JLITHONALIGHTING _|CPK 22 ALOT SWIYT SWLWVOLT 25N | X2 LED PAVEL
LP2 MDP-7_[100A] 3 [488[ 0.00 2 [125A] MDP- [APT PANELS LED L
- e o Z[IEH i o TGO
- e o [l i 5 e £
[1PT PANELS WDP-15 75 A2 000 06 - [wp- [05 | HoNA LG 7 VANTY LGHT
- 7 5 A] MDP-16 |RPTPANES [136 [LHONA LicHTNG 2T LED STRIP FIXTURE.
[PTPAELS - [wopas |- [Co7_{LITHON LicrmivG 4T LED STRP FIXTURE
- 7 [T5A] MDP-20 [Soars I8 oo  WAFER DOVNUGHT
[APT PANELS N I 7 B |50 [LITHONA LIGHTING _|FVLRL 14 20640 LGV PROFILE FLUSH VOUNT LED
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